U.S. Department of Labor

Administrative Review Board 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20210



In the Matter of:

WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN, JR.,

COMPLAINANT,

ARB CASE NO. 98-065

ALJ CASE NO. 96-STA-8

v.

DATE: February 3, 1998

CONSOLIDATED FREIGHTWAYS CORPORATION OF DELAWARE d/b/a CF MOTORFREIGHT,

RESPONDENT.

BEFORE: THE ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW BOARD

ERRATA

The Final Decision and Order of Dismissal, dated February 3, 1998, is corrected as follows:

Page 2, line 3 of the first full paragraph, substitute "29 C.F.R. §1978.109(c)(3) (1997)" for "29 C.F.R. §1978(c)(3) (1996)."

SO ORDERED.

FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW BOARD:

Melissa Jo Joyce, Esq. Executive Director